
 2005 PARKER MARATHONS
Heat A -- Saturday

Boat Class Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
192 OPM Todd Haig Randy Davis Dennis Hall 6 53m 10.94 1000.00

7 OPM Kyle Cummings Scott Wendt John Frey 6 54m 14.57 980.45
11 OPM Felipe Vervecken Mike Avila Wayne Bouchard 6 54m 23.09 977.89
54 OPM Marshall Cole Wayne Murray David Frank 6 55m 24.56 959.81
14 OPM Troy Hooker Howard Hoggins Mike King 6 55m 33.43 957.25
72 45M Jon Cole Corey Cook Terry Cook 6 1h 00m 23.38 880.65
77 MF2 Ryan Choura John Doherty Jim Choura 6 1h 00m 40.4 876.54
19 MF2 Kurt Schoen Tim Herbst Jay Louis 6 1h 00m 56.47 872.68
4 OPM John Kompaniez Pete Kompaniez Glenn Evans 6 1h 01m 44.53 861.36

38 MF2 Brad Raine Wayne Liberator Darren Weatterford 6 1h 01m 56.79 858.52
25 SRM Jeff Barrus Lonnie Fluent Mike Ehlert 5 52m 34.65 842.92

415 INM Drew Berry Brian Dahlem Dan Bertone 5 56m 20.11 786.70
629 INM Chris Ables Gary Ables Dwight Votaw 5 57m 36.44 769.32
397 OPM Brad Cummings Ron Cummings John Cummings 5 57m 54.72 765.28
37 SRM Jeff Thralls Carl Goldsmith Brady Leonard 5 59m 33.83 744.05

337 45M Bob Grande Bruce Monroe Gary Sawyer 5 59m 52.25 740.24
202 VTM Steve Morris Jim Louis Flemming Pedersen 5 1h 00m 48.54 728.82
26 VTM David Weiser Rick Lemmon Chuck Marino 5 1h 03m 8.02 701.98

309 VTM Gery Sinnott Mark Clifton Carl Reed 4 51m 23.16 689.97
105 45M Rick White Bill Goldsmith Steve Irwin 4 51m 50.3 683.95
702 45M Billy Mason Rex Phillips Tiffany Mason 5 1h 04m 58 682.17
28 SRM Michael La Frenz Gary Heinbuch Scott Spiller 4 52m 38.21 673.58

138 MF2 Craig Jarquin Carl Brunst Jason Hooker 4 53m 5.96 667.71
51 VTM Todd Fennell Tom Melton Scott Bonine 5 1h 06m 32.82 665.97

412 INM Mike Kasten Ken Kasten Mike Bellotti 4 56m 45.31 624.70
1 OPM Tommy Klarenberrk Ron Tesarski Jr. Ted Hofmann 3 DNF 1.00

199 UNB Bobby Hanger Dave McWhirter Craig Sabo 3 DNF 1.00
373 MF2 Justin Soller Steve Davis Justin Frank 3 DNF 1.00
157 INM Chris Olhasso Billy Dunsmore Alex Herrera 1 DNF 1.00
310 MF2 Graham Cole Jody Campbell Dusty Schultz DNF 1.00



 2005 PARKER MARATHONS
Heat B -- Saturday

Boat Class Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
191 OPW Erin Saunders Randy Davis Dennis Hall 5 47m 59.32 1000.00
77 WF2 Janine Doherty John Doherty Scott Spiller 5 49m 2.36 978.58
14 OPW Lacey Norblad Howard Hoggins Mike King 5 50m 18.97 953.74
11 OPW Rose Kinslow Mike Avila Wayne Bouchard 5 50m 44.06 945.88
19 WF2 Lori Dunsmore Tim Herbst Jay Louis 5 51m 13.07 936.95
26 VTW Debbie Nordblad Rick Lemmon Dennis Derleth 5 52m 38.27 911.68
7 OPW Katelin Wendt Scott Wendt Alex Herrera 5 54m 31.12 880.22

51 SDC Dana Thorsen Paul Sharman Jim Lancon 5 54m 49.55 875.29
25 VTW Debbie Kaz Lonnie Fluent Mike Ehlert 5 54m 57.94 873.07
4 SRW Marissa Sharp Glenn Evans Glenn Evans 5 56m 57.57 842.51

337 SRW Cheryl Ruston Bruce Monroe Ted Hofmann 5 57m 3.33 841.09
105 SDC Jeff Reiman Bill Goldsmith Scott Reiman 4 47m 0.96 816.55
309 SDC Mike Bemis Mark Clifton Terry Jesse 4 47m 16.62 812.04
59 INW Amy Threlfall John Bohls Gary Sawyer 4 51m 43.63 742.18

144 JET Billy Mason Bill Sidney Tiffany Mason 4 59m 6.45 649.51
157 OPW Lena Ferina Billy Dunsmore John Frey DNF 1.00



 2005 PARKER MARATHONS
Mini -- Saturday

Boat Class Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
7 JRB Sam Frey Scott Wendt John Frey 3 29m 52.5 800

59 JRB Elliott King John Bohls Mike King 3 30m 24.06 600
14 JRB Brady Hoggins Howard Hoggins Justin Frank 3 30m 28.97 450

191 JRG Mallory Nordblad Randy Davis Dennis Hall 3 33m 5.42 800
17 51X CJ Baker Gary Hairabedian Carl Johnson 3 33m 49.61 800
25 51X Mike Bemis Lonnie Fluent Mike Ehlert 3 33m 54.75 600
28 13X Roy Frey Gary Heinbuch Craig Sabo 3 34m 2.14 800
26 13X Cameron King Rick Lemmon John Doherty 3 34m 3.54 600

337 61X Cal Meissen Bruce Monroe Gary Sawyer 3 35m 4.41 800
501 MNO Bart Toone Jim Barnard Ryan Sharman 3 36m 31.86 800

1 JRB Corbin Heinbuch Ron Tesarski Jr. Ted Hofmann 3 36m 45.03 338
11 JRG Chelbe Kinslow Mike Avila Wayne Bouchard 3 37m 16.59 600

702 40X Billy Mason Rex Phillips Tiffany Mason 3 38m 14.62 800
939 40X Robert Boermans Leith Tecklenburg Pat Wooten 3 38m 45.8 600
37 DUP Irwin / Saunders Carl Goldsmith Jeff Thralls 3 39m 24.46 800
51 40X Flemming Pedersen Randy Jarrell Mike Bellotti 3 39m 48.18 450

487 MNO Jay Black Paul Sharman Katie Sharmen 3 42m 44.53 600
144 MNO Rich Harr Bill Sidney Todd Fennell 2 28m 29.1 450
38 DUP Leonard / Morris Wayne Liberator Daryl Weatherford 2 28m 36.61 600
54 12X Trevor Wendt Wayne Murray Scott Spillier 2 29m 41.74 800
32 13X Kyle Lancon Ashley Knight Jim Lancon 2 30m 35.18 450
47 DUP Evans / Yedor Glenn Evans Marissa Sharp 2 30m 53.93 450
64 DUP Stiver / Bald Steve Ballard Mark Fuller 2 32m 2.23 338
52 MNO Scott Bonine Tom Melton Bob Alexander 2 32m 51.39 338

309 51X Terry Jesse Mark Clifton Carl Reed 2 33m 0.11 450
412 12X AJ Herrera Jim Louis Alex Herrera 2 34m 43.23 600
415 DUP Conway / Jackson Brian Dahlem Dan Bertone 2 39m 4.81 254
276 MNO Kyle Vestermark Jeff Riggin Charlie Thomas DNF 1
66 MNO Chris Miller John McMath Jennifer Miller DNF 1

105 DUP Thralls / Sharp Rick White Steve Irwin DNF 1
202 MNO Sam Sisneroz Kan Kastan Chuck Marino DNF 1
629 13X Tyler Votaw Gary Ables Dwight Votaw DNF 1



 2005 PARKER MARATHON
Heat A -- Sunday

Boat Class Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
191 OPM Todd Haig Randy Davis Dennis Hall 5 43m 50.57 1000.00
11 OPM Felipe Vervecken Mike Avila Wayne Bouchard 5 44m 1.34 995.92
54 OPM Marshall Cole Wayne Murray David Frank 5 46m 22 945.57
3 OPM Troy Hooker Howard Hoggins Mike King 5 46m 47.9 936.85
4 OPM John Kompaniez Pete Kompaniez Glenn Evans 5 50m 40.82 865.09

72 45M Jon Cole Corey Cook Terry Cook 5 51m 44.32 847.39
59 SRM Jeff Barrus John Bohls Mike Ehlert 5 51m 59.68 843.22
77 MF2 Ryan Choura John Doherty Jim Choura 5 53m 20.91 821.82

138 MF2 Craig Jarquin Carl Brunst Jason Hooker 4 44m 43.69 784.17
415 INM Drew Berry Brian Dahlem Dan Bertone 4 44m 45.05 783.77

1 OPM Tommy Klarenberrk Ron Tesarski Ted Hofmann 5 56m 7.39 781.19
337 45M Bob Grande Bruce Monroe Gary Sawyer 4 45m 11.5 776.12
629 INM Chris Ables Gary Ables Dwight Votaw 4 45m 37.62 768.72
397 OPM Brad Cummings Ron Cummings John Cummings 4 45m 46.87 766.13
99 UNB Bobby Hanger Dave McWhirter Craig Sabo 4 45m 53.39 764.31
19 MF2 Kurt Schoen Tim Herbst Jay Louis 4 45m 57.92 763.06

487 SRM Dana Thorsen Paul Sharman Jim Lancon 4 48m 24.44 724.57
310 MF2 Graham Cole Jody Campbell Dusty Schultz 4 49m 4.84 714.62
26 VTM David Weiser Rick Lemmon Chuck Marino 4 50m 15.16 697.96

105 45M Rick White Bill Goldsmith Steve Irwin 4 50m 52.25 689.48
412 INM Mike Kasten Ken Kasten Mike Bellotti 4 51m 20.79 683.09
309 VTM Gery Sinnott Mark Clifton Carl Reed 4 51m 55.16 675.55
52 VTM Todd Fennell Tom Melton Scott Bonine 4 53m 28.89 655.82
66 SRM Chris Miller John McMath Jennifer Miller 3 42m 51.97 613.67
51 45M Bob Alexander Bill Sidney Flemming Pedersen 3 47m 56.02 548.79

373 MF2 Justin Soller Steve Davis Justin Frank 4 DNF 1.00
28 SRM Michael La Frenz Gary Heinbuch Scott Spiller 1 DNF 1.00
7 OPM Kyle Cummings Scott Wendt John Frey 0 DNF 1.00

38 MF2 Brad Raine Wayne Liberator Darren Weatterford 0 DNF 1.00



 2005 PARKER MARATHONS
Heat B -- Sunday

Boat Class Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
191 OPW Erin Saunders Randy Davis Dennis Hall 4 38m 12.53 1000.00
11 OPW Rose Kinslow Mike Avila Wayne Bouchard 4 39m 10.78 975.22
7 OPW Katlin Wendt Scott Wendt Alex Herrera 4 39m 50.83 958.88
3 OPW Lacey Norblad Howard Hoggins Mike King 4 40m 1.97 954.44

19 WF2 Lori Dunsmore Tim Herbst Jay Louis 4 40m 59.76 932.01
157 OPW Lena Ferina Billy Dunsmore John Frey 4 41m 14.81 926.35
26 VTW Debbie Nordblad Rick Lemmon Dennis Derleth 4 42m 22.5 901.68

337 VTW Debbie Kaz Bruce Monroe Mike Ehlert 4 44m 4.23 866.99
51 SDC Jeff Barus Bob Alexander Katie Sharman 4 45m 26.53 840.82
54 SRW Cheryl Ruston Jon Cole Ted Hofmann 4 45m 50.87 833.38
4 SRW Marissa Sharp Glenn Evans Glenn Evans 4 47m 0.59 812.78

99 SDC Dale Hanger Dave Mc Whirter Craig Sabo 4 47m 27.83 805.01
52 SDC Gary Tew Tom Melton Scott Bonine 4 48m 5.45 794.51
59 INW Amy Threlfall John Bohls Gary Sawyer 4 48m 57.85 780.34

144 JET Mike La Frenz Bill Sidney Flemming Pedersen 3 38m 23.75 746.35
275 JET Billy Mason Rick Graff Gordon Brown 3 41m 2.15 698.33
105 SDC Jeff Reiman Bill Goldsmith Scott Reiman DNF 1.00
77 WF2 Janine Doherty John Doherty Scott Spiller DNF 1.00



 2005 PARKER MARATHONS
Mini -- Sunday

Boat Class Skier Driver Observer Laps Time Points
7 JRB Sam Frey Scott Wendt John Frey 3 29m 55.01 800

59 JRB Elliott King John Bohls Mike King 3 30m 29.15 600
3 JRB Brady Hoggins Howard Hoggins Justin Frank 3 30m 45.3 450

191 JRG Mallory Nordblad Randy Davis Dennis Hall 3 32m 31.53 800
26 13X Cameron King Rick Lemmon Troy Hooker 3 33m 31.61 800

337 61X Cal Meissen Bruce Monroe Gary Sawyer 3 35m 1.78 800
17 51X C J Baker Gary Hairabedian Carl Johnson 3 35m 46.92 800

412 40X Steve Morris Ken Kastan 3 35m 57.97 800
415 DUP Conway / Jackson Brian Dahlem Dan Bertone 3 36m 45.85 800
37 DUP Thralls / Sharp Carl Goldsmith 3 37m 9.94 600
11 JRG Chelbe Kinslow Mike Avila Wayne Bouchard 3 37m 15.27 600

702 40X Billy Mason Rex Phillips Tiffany Mason 3 37m 42.11 600
4 MNO Jay Black Peter Kompaniez Katie Sharmen 3 38m 38.44 800

144 MNO Rich Harr Bill Sidney Todd Fennell 3 39m 21.22 600
939 40X Robert Boermans Leith Teklenburg Pat Wooten 3 40m 4.09 450
309 51X Terry Jesse Mark Cllifton Cark Reed 3 40m 25.17 600
51 40X Flemming Pedersen Randy Jarrell Mike Bellotti 3 40m 39.92 338

157 12X Trevor Wendt Billy Dunsmore Scott Spiller 3 43m 45.64 800
52 MNO Scott Bonine Tom Melson Bob Alexander 2 30m 9.6 450
47 DUP J. Evans/K. Yedor Glenn Evans Marissa Sharp 2 30m 43.74 450
64 DUP Stiver / Bald Steve Ballard Mark Fuller 2 31m 5.7 338
66 MNO John McMath Chris Miller Jennifer Miller 2 37m 34.82 338
1 JRB Corbin Heinbuch Ron Tesarski Jr Ted Hofmann DNF 1

38 DUP B Leonard/ C Morr Wayne Liberator Daryl Weatherford DNF 1
629 12X A J Herrera Gary Albes Alex Herrera DNF 1
501 MNO Bart Toone Jim Barnard DNF 1
28 13X Roy Frey Gary Heinbuch Craig Sabo DNF 1


